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1990
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Jack Drankoff

Assistant Coaches
Pat Prochnow, Mike VandenAvond, Barry Valentine,

Scott Mallien, Kerry Ambrose, Ron Dauplaise

Season Results

Indoor
Neenah Invite

1st Place
Oshkosh Titan

4th Place
FRVC Conference

1st Place

Outdoor

Preble/Easts Relays
1st Place

City Meet
1st Place

FRVC Conference
1st Place

Brown County
1st Place

FRVC Relays
1st Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

1st Place
WIAA Sectional

1st Place
WIAA State Meet

16 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1990 Preble Men’s Track and Field Team had a great season winning 7 of 8 major meets during the
regular season and also won the WIAA Regional and Sectional Titles.  Wins included both indoor and
outdoor FRVC Conference Meets, both relay meets and the City and Brown County Meets.

The team was led by Greg Ohlhues who finished 6th at the State Meet in the 300 Intermediate Hurdles and
Todd Blink who also finished 6th at the State Meet in the Long Jump,  The relay team of Troy Jilot, Darrin
Butry, Chad Froelich, and Jim VanDalen competed at the State Meet in the 1600 Meter Relay.  The team of
Greg Ohlhues, Craig Grissom, and Darrin Butry set the school record in the 330 Meter High Hurdle Relay.
Other top performers were Jeff Buzaitis (sprints & relays), Ben Clark (sprints & relays), Tony Mastalir (sprints
& relays), Kurt McDermid (high jump), Rob Basten (weights), Darin Truttmann (pole Vault), Tom Katers
(sprints & relays), and Scott Bressler (pole vault)

Records Set

Indoor No records set

Outdoor No records set

Relays Greg Ohlhues, Craig Grissom, Darrin Butry - 330 Meter High Hurdle Relay (47.3)

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

Oshkosh Titan - Indoor

Team Place 4th Place

2nd Place 5th Place

>Craig Grissom - Triple Jump
>Chad Froelich - Mile Run
>Rob Basten - Shot Put

>Mile Relay - Names not available
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FRVC Conference Meet  - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 4th Place

>Craig Grissom - 55 m H Hurdles
>Chad Froelich - 1600 m Run
>Chad Froelich - 3200 m Run
>1600 m Relay - Jilot, Butry, VanDalen,
Katers
>Rob Basten - Shot Put
>Darin Truttmann - Pole Vault
>Craig Grissom - Long Jump

>Scott Bressler - Pole Vault
>Greg Ohlhues - High Jump

>Darrin Butry - 55 m H Hurdles
>Jeff Buzuitis - 55 m Dash

4th Place 5th Place

>Troy Jilot - 400 m Dash
>Todd Piontek - 3200 m Run
>Todd Blink - Long Jump
>Kurt McDermid - High Jump

>3200 m Relay - Names not available
>Jeff Buzaitis - 200 m Dash

Preble/East Relays  - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Distance Medley Relay - Jilot,
VanDalen, Piontek, Froelich
>440  H Hurdle Relay - Ohlhues, Butry,
Bressler, Grissom
>400  Relay - Clark, VanDalen, Mastalir,
Johnson
>3200 Relay - Preston, Tebon, Piontek,
Garrecht

>High Jump Relay - McDermid,
Ohlhues, Adamany, Blink
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Grissom,
Ohlhues, Butry
>6400 Relay - Gilson, J. Hazuka, M.
Hazuka, Puyleart

>Shot Put Relay - Tompkins,
Clark, LaViolette, Basten
>Long Jump Relay - VanderPlas,
Blink, Shepherd, Grissom
>Triple Jump Relay - Wertel, Blink,
Shepherd, Grissom
1600 Medley Relay - Jilot, Katers,
Buzaitis, Froelich

4th Place 5th Place

>Discus Relay - Schaetz, Tompkins, LaViolette, Basten >1600 Relay - Mahoney, Dart, Allen, Burkart
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Chad Froelich - 1600 Run
>Chad Froelich - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Jilot, Butry, VanDalen,
Johnson
>Rob Basten - Discus

>Jim VanDalen - 400 Dash
>400 Relay - Names not available
>Darrin Butry - 300 I Hurdles
>Craig Grissom - Long Jump
>Rob Basten - Discus
>Scott Bressler - Pole Vault (tie)
>Darin Truttmann - Pole Vault (tie)

>Greg Ohlhues - 110 H Hurdles
>Greg Ohlhues - High Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Craig Grissom - 110 H Hurdles
>Crain Grissom - 300 I Hurdles
>Jeff Preston - 800 Run
>Rob Shepherd - Long Jump
>Rob Shepherd - Triple Jump

>Darrin Butry - 110 H Hurdles
>Jeff Buzaitis - 100 Dash
>Todd Piontek - 1600 Run
>Greg Ohlhues - 300 I Hurdles
>Todd Piontek - 3200 Run
>Craig Grissom - Triple Jump
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Darin Truttmann - Pole Vault
>Craig Grissom - Long Jump
>Chad Froelich - 1600 Run
>Rob Basten - Shot Put
>400 Relay - Buzaitis, Clark, Mastalir,
Katers
>Troy Jilot - 800 Run
>Chad Froelich - 3200 Run

>Greg Ohlhues - High Jump
>Scott Bressler - Pole Vault
>Greg Ohlhues - 110 H Hurdles
>Darrin Butry - 300 I Hurdles
>3200 Relay - Names not available

>Kurt McDermid - High Jump (tie)
>Rob Basten - Discus
>Craig Grissom - 110 H Hurdles
>Jeff Buzaitis - 100 Dash
>Greg Ohlhues - 300 I Hurdles

4th Place 5th Place

>Craig Grissom - Triple Jump
>1600 Relay - Names not available

>Todd Blink - Long Jump
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Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 3rd Place

>Greg Ohlhues - 110 H Hurdles
>Chad Froelich - 1600 Run
>Rob Basten - Discus
>Craig Grissom - Long Jump
>Rob Basten - Shot Put
>Darrin Butry - 300 I Hurdles
>Troy Jilot - 800 Run
>Darin Truttmann - Pole Vault
>Craig Grissom - Triple Jump
>1600 Relay - Names no available

>400 Relay - Names no available

4th Place 5th Place

>Craig Grissom - 110 H Hurdles
>Scott Bressler - Pole Vault
>Todd Piontek - 3200 Run

>Kurt McDermid - High Jump
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FRVC Conference Relay Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>330 H Hurdle Relay - Ohlhues, Grissom, Butry
>Distance Medley Relay - VanDalen, Jilot, Piontek, Froelich
>Long Jump Relay - Grissom Blink, VandenPlas
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Butry, Grissom, Ohlhues
>400 Relay - Buzaitis, Clark, Mastalir, Katers

>1600 Relay - Names not available
>Pole Vault - Names not available
>High Jump Relay - Names not available
>800 Relay - Names not available

3rd Place 5th Place

>Discus Relay - Names not available
>Triple Jump Relay - Names not available
>3200 Relay - Names not available
>Shot Put Relay - Names not available

>1600 Relay - Names not available

Table of Contents



WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Chad Froelich - 1600 Run
>Darrin Butry - 300 I Hurdles
>Darin Truttmann - Pole Vault
>Greg Ohlhues - High Jump
>Craig Grissom - Long Jump
>Rob Basten - Discus
>Rob Basten - Shot Put

>Jeff Buzaitis - 100 Dash
>Troy Jilot - 800 Run
>400 Relay - Buzaitis, Clark, Mastalir,
VanDalen
>1600 Relay - Jilot, Butry, Roelich,
VanDalen
>Kurt McDermid - High Jump
>Craig Grissom - Triple Jump

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Greg Ohlhues - 110 H Hurdles
>Greg Ohlhues - 300 I Hurdles
>Todd Blink - Long Jump
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WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

>Chad Froelich - 1600 Run
>1600 Relay - Jilot, Butry,
Froelich, VanDalen
>Rob Basten - Shot Put

>Greg Ohlhues - 110 I Hurdles
>Darrin Butry - 300 I Hurdles
>Rob Basten - Discus
>Craig Grissom - Triple Jump

3rd Place 5th Place

>400 Relay - Buzaitis, Clark,
Mastalir, VanDalen
>Troy Jilot - 800 Run
>Kurt McDermid - High Jump
>Darin Truttmann - Pole Vault

>Todd Blink - Long Jump

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 16 Points

1st Place 3rd Place

>Chad Froelich - 1600 Run >Rob Basten - Shot Put

Participants

>1600 Relay - Jilot, Butry,
Froelich, VanDalen
>Greg Ohlhues - 110 H Hurdles
>Darrin Butry - 300 I Hurdles
>Rob Basten - Discus
>Craig Grissom - Triple Jump

Table of Contents



1991
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Pat Prochnow

(1st Year as Head Coach)

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Barry Valentine,
Scott Mallien, Dave Destache,

Season Results

Indoor
Neenah Invite

5th Place
Oshkosh Titan

6th  Place
FRVC Conference

2nd Place

Outdoor
Preble/East Relays

2nd Place
City Meet
1st  Place

Appleton East Invite
2nd Place

FRVC Conference
2nd Place

Brown County
1st  Place

FRVC Conference Relays
1st Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

2nd  Place
WIAA Sectional

3rd Place
WIAA State Meet

6 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1991 Preble Hornet Track and Field team had a good season winning 3 meets and finishing 2nd in 5
other meets.  The Hornet victories included the City Meet, the Brown County Meet, and the FRVC
Conference Relays.  In the WIAA Tournament series the team finished 2nd in the Regional and 3rd at the
Sectional Meet.

Individually the hornets were led by Greg Ohlhues who finished 6th in the 300 Meter Intermediate Hurdles at
the State Meet and also set the school record in that event.  Another top performer was Todd Blink who also
finished 6th in the Long Jump at the State Meet.  Jason Chaplin, Todd Blink, Greg Ohlhues, and Kurt
McDermid set the school record in the High Jump Relay with a jump total of 22’ 10”.  Other top performers
were Chad Froelich (distance & relays), Jim VanDalen (middle distance and relays), Nick Mitchell (sprints
and relays), Steve Rouse (hurdles), Todd Piontek (distance), Dan Adamany (Pole Vault), Willie Berkholz
(Pole Vault), Dave Loritz (distance), Chris Bulik (weights), and Timm Schaetz (weights),

Records Set

Indoor No records set

Outdoor Greg Ohlhues - 300 Intermediate Hurdles (39.60)

Relays Jason Chaplin, Todd Blink, Greg Ohlhues, Kurt McDermid - High Jump (22’ 10”)

Neenah Rocket Invite - Indoor

Team Place 5th Place

Oshkosh Titan Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 6th Place

2nd Place 3rd Place 5th Place

>Chad Froelich - 2 Mile Run >Chad Froelich - Mile Run
>Greg Ohlhues - 60 yd. H Hurdles

>Todd Blink - Triple Jump
>Todd Blink - Long Jump
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FRVC Conference - Indoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Greg Ohlhues - 55 H Hurdles
>Chad Froelich - 1600 Run
>Greg Ohlhues - High Jump

>Chad Froelich - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Ohlhues, Rouse,
Mahoney, VanDalen
>Dan Adamany - Pole Vault

>3200 Relay - Piontek, M. Hazuka,
Langenberg, Pavlick
>4 Lap Relay - Tebon, Mitchell,
Mahoney, VanDalen
>Steve Pavlik - 800 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Jim VanDalen - 200 Dash
>Todd Piontek - 3200 Run
>Willie Birkholz - Pole Vault
>Todd Blink - Long Jump

>Nick Mitchell - 55 Dash
>Jon Hazuka - 1600 Run

Preble/East Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>3200 Relay - Piontek, M. Hazuka, Schaut, Pavlik
>6400 Relay - J. Hazuka, Loritz, Voskuel, Anderegg
>1600 Medley Relay - VanDalen,Halverson, Mahoney, Froelich
>3200 Relay - Piontek, M. Hazuka, Schaut, Pavlik
>Pole Vault Relay - Adamany, Rouse, Birkholz

>High Jump Relay - Chaplin, Blink, Ohlhues, McDermid

3rd Place 5th Place

>440 H Hurdle Relay - Ohlhues, McDermid, Rouse, Chaplin
>Discus Relay - Hohol, Brovont, Bulik, Schaetz
>Long Jump Relay - Adamany, Wertel, VanderPlas, Blink
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Ohlhues, Rouse, Wertel
>1600 Relay - C. Allen, S. Allen, Langenberg, Burkart

>Shot Put Relay - Brovant, Schaetz, Hohol, Bulik
>Triple Jump Relay - McDermid, Wertel, VandenPlas, Blink
>400 Relay - Mahoney, Hendricks, Lamer, VanDalen
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Greg Ohlhues - 110 H Hurdles
>Jim VanDalen - 400 Dash
>Greg Ohlhues - 300 I Hurdles
>1600 Relay - VanDalen, Burkart, Allen,
Ohlhues
>Chris Bulik - Discus
>Dan Adamany - Pole Vault

>Steve Rouse - 300 I Hurdles
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run
>Greg Ohlhues - High Jump
>Willie Birkholz - Pole Vault

>Nick Mitchell - 100 Dash
>Todd Piontek - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Mahoney, Mitchell,
Hendricks, Blink
>Steve Pavlick - 800 Run
>Mike Hazuka - 3200 Run
>Kurt McDermid - High Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Kurt McDermid - 110 H Hurdles
>Timm Schaetz - Discus

>Todd Piontek - 800 Run
>Jim VanDalen - 200 Dash
>Jon Hazuka - 3200 Run

Appleton East Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Greg Ohlhues - 110 H Hurdles
>Greg Ohlhues - 300 I Hurdles
>Timm Schaetz - Discus

>Steve Rouse - 300 I Hurdles >3200 Relay - M. Hazuka, Schaut,
Langenberg, Pavlick
>Todd Piontek - 1600 Run
>Jim VanDalen - 400 Dash
>Todd Piontek - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - VanDalen, Burkart,
Ohlhues, Langenberg
>Kurt McDermid - High Jump
>Dan Adamany - Pole Vault

4th Place 5th Place

>Jim VanDalen - 200 Dash
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run

>Nick Mitchell - 100 Dash
>Nick Mitchell - 200 Dash
>Todd Blink - Long Jump
>Todd Blink - Triple Jump
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Brown County  Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Greg Ohlhues - 300 I Hurdles
>1600 Relay - Mitchell, VanDalen,
Froelich, Ohlhues

>Greg Ohlhues - 110 H Hurdles
>Jim VanDalen - 400 Dash
>Steve Rouse - 300 I Hurdles
>Timm Schaetz - Discus

3rd Place 5th Place

>Nick Mitchell - 100 Dash
>Todd Blink - Long Jump
>Todd Piontek - 800 Run
>Kurt McDermid - High Jump

>Steve Pavlick - 800 Run (tie)
>JIm VanDalen - 200 Dash
>Chris Bulik - Discus
>Mike Hazuka - 3200 Run

FRVC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Distance Medley Relay - VanDalen,
M.Hazuka, Pavlick, Piontek
>Discus Relay - Schaetz, Brovont, Bulik
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Ohlhues, Rouse,
Wertel
>1600 Medley Relay - Mitchell,
Halverson, VanDalen, Froelich
>Pole Vault Relay - Adamany, Birkholz,
Rouse

>3200 Relay - (names not available)
>330 H Hurdle Relay -  (names not available)
>6400 Relay - (names not available)

>Triple Jump Relay - (names not
available)
>800 Relay - (names not available)

4th Place 5th Place

>Shot Put Relay - (names not available)
>Long Jump Relay - (names not available)
High Jump Relay - (names not available)

>1600 Relay - (names not available)
>400 Relay - (names not available)
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Greg Ohlhues - 300 I Hurdles
>1600 Relay - Froelich, Ohlhues,
VanDalen, Mitchell

>Jim VanDalen - 400 Dash
>Todd Blink - Long Jump

>Greg Ohlhues - 110 H Hurdles
>Chad Froelich - 1600 Run

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Steve Rouse - 300 I Hurdles
>Todd Piontek - 800 Run
>Kurt McDermid - High Jump
>Dan Adamany - Pole Vault (tie)
>Willie Berkholz - Pole Vault (tie)

>Kurt McDermid - 110 H Hurdles
>Nick Mitchell - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Lfamer, Halverson,
Hendricks, Langenberg
>Ken Halverson - 200 Dash
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run
>Timm Schaetz - Discus
>Todd Blink - Triple Jump

WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

>Greg Ohlhues - 300 I Hurdles
>Todd Blink - Long Jump

>1600 Relay - Froelich, Ohlhues,
VanDalen, Mitchell

3rd Place 4th Place

>Chad Froelich - 1600 Run >Greg Ohlhues - 110 H Hurdles
>Jim VanDalan - 400 Dash
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WIAA State Meet

Team Place 6 Points

6th Place Participants

>Greg Ohlhues - 300 I Hurdles
>Todd Blink - Long Jump

>1600 Relay - Froelich,
Ohlhues, VanDalen, Mitchell
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1992
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Pat Prochnow

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Scott Mallien

Dave Destache, Barry Valentine

Season Results

Indoor
Oshkosh Titan

?
Neenah Invite

1st  Place
FRVC Conference

2nd Place

Outdoor
Preble / East Relays

2nd Place
DC Everest Relays

1st Place
Notre Dame Invite

1st Place
City Meet
1st Place

FRVC Conference
1st Place

Brown County
1st  Place

FRVC Conference Relays
1st Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

1st Place
WIAA Sectional

1st  Place
WIAA State Meet

3 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1992 Men’s Track and Field Team had a very successful season winning 9 meets during the year.  Wins
included the City Meet, the FRVC Conference Meet and Conference Relays, the Brown County Meet, the
WIAA Regional and Sectional Meets.

Individually the hornets were led by Todd Blink’s 6th place finish at the WIAA State Meet.  The other top
performers during the season were Dan Adamany (Pole Vault), Dave Loritz (distance), Kurt McDermid (high
jump), Jim Anderegg (distance), Aaron Schaut (middle distance), Chris Clark (sprints), Mike Running (sprints
& relays), Andy Lamer (sprints & relays), Nick Mitchell (sprints & relays), Tim Schaetz (weights), Steve
Pavlick (distance), Mike Hazuka (distance), Jon Hazuka (distance), and Steve Rouse (hurdles).

Records Set

Indoor No records set

Outdoor No records set

Relays No records set

Oshkosh Titan Invite - Indoor

Team Place ? Place

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place
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FRVC Conference Meet - Indoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - Schaut, J. Hazuka,
Langenberg, M. Hazuka
>Dan Adamany - Pole Vault

>Steve Pavlik - 1600 Run
>Aaron Schaut - 800 Run
>Nick Mitchell - 200 Dash
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run
>Steve Rouse - Pole Vault
>Todd Blink - Long Jump
>Kurt McDermid - High Jump

>Jim Anderegg - 1600 Run
>4 Lap Relay - Tebon, Clark,
Lamer, Mitchell
>Mike Hazuka - 800 Run
>Timm Schaetz - Shot Put

4th Place 5th Place

>Steve Rouse - 55 H Hurdles
>Steve Burkart - 400 Dash
>1600 Relay - Burkart, Allen,
Strebel, Langenberg

>Kurt McDermid - 55 H Hurdles
>John Wilson - Shot Put

Table of Contents



Preble/East Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>6400 Relay - M. Hazuka, J. Hazuka, Grotelueschen, Loritz
>Discus Relay - Schaetz, Cooper, Wilson, Brovont
>3200 Relay - Pavlick, Anderegg, M. Hazuka, J. Hazuka

>High Jump Relay - McDermid, Blink, Chaplin, Mitchell
>Pole Vault Relay - Adamany, Rouse, Wadzinski

3rd Place 5th Place

>Distance Medley Relay - Schaut, Langenberg,
Anderegg, Pavlick
>Shot Put Relay - Brovont, Cooper, Schaetz, Wilson
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Rouse, Chaplin, McDermid
>400 Relay - Tebon, Clark, Lamer, Mitchell
>800 Relay - Tebon, Clark, Lamer, Mitchell

>440 H Hurdle Relay - McDermid, Rouse, Chaplin, Menor
>Long Jump Relay - Blink, Adamany, Rouse, Heck

DC Everest Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

Quad Athlete of the Meet

Rick Heck

Notre Dame Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Aaron Schaut - 800 Run
>Nick Mitchell - 200 Dash
>Todd Blink - Long Jump
>Timm Schaetz - Discus
>Kurt McDermid - High Jump
>Dan Adamany - Pole Vault

>Nick Mitchell - 100 Dash
>Steve Pavlick - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Clark, Running, Tebon,
Mitchell
>Steve Rouse - 300 I Hurdles
>Mike Hazuka - 800 Run
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run
>Timm Schaetz - Shot Put
>John Wilson - Discus
>Steve Rouse - Pole Vault

>Kurt McDermid - 110 H Hurdles
>Aaron Schaut - 1600 Run
>Ansgar Fahlbusch - 800 Run
>1600 Relay - Burkart, Schaut,
Langenberg, M. Hazuka

4th Place 5th Place

>Mike Running - 100 Dash
>Todd Blink - 300 I Hurdles
>Todd Blink - 200 Dash
>Steve Pavlick - 3200 Run
>Nick Mitchell - Triple Jump

>Steve Rouse - 110 H Hurdles
>Chris Clark - 100 Dash
>Jim Anderegg - 1600 Run
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - Schaut, Fahlbusch,
J. Hazuka, M. Hazuka
>Kurt McDermid - High Jump
>Dan Adamany - Pole Vault
>Timm Schaetz - Discus
>Todd Blink - Triple Jump
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run

>Nick Mitchell - 100 Dash
>John Wilson - Discus
>400 Relay - Clark, Running, Lamer,
Mitchell
>Aaron Schaut - 800 Run

>Timm Schaetz - Shot Put
>Kurt McDermid - 110 H Hurdles
>Jim Anderegg - 1600 Run
>Mike Hazuka - 800 Run
>Nick Mitchell - 200 Dash

4th Place 5th Place

>Todd Blink - Long Jump
>Todd Blink - High Jump
>Steve Pavlick - 1600 Run

>.Chris Clark - 100 Dash
>Steve Rouse - Pole Vault
>Steve Pavlick - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Hendricks,
Langenberg, Burkart, Anderegg
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Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - Schaut, Fahlbusch,
langenberg, M. Hazuka
>Todd Blink - Triple Jump
>Todd Blink - Long Jump

>Nick Mitchell - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Clark, Running, Lamer,
Mitchell
>Mike Hazuka - 800 Run
>Nick Mitchell - 200 Dash
>Kurt McDermid - High Jump
>Dan Adamany - Pole Vault

>Jim Anderegg - 1600 Run
>Aaron Schaut - 800 Run
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run
>Timm Schaetz - Discus

4th Place 5th Place

>Steve Rouse - 110 H Hurdles
>Steve Pavlick - 1600 Run
>Steve Rouse - 300 I Hurdles

>Kurt McDermid - 110 H Hurdles

FRVC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>3200 Relay - Pavlick, M. Hazuka, Fahlbusch, J. Hazuka
>Discus Relay - Brovont, Wilson, Schaetz
>Shot Put Relay - Brovont, Wilson, Schaetz
>High Jump Relay (tie) - McDermid, Blink, Chaplin

>Distance Medley Relay - Hendricks, Schaut, Pavlick , Anderegg
>330 H Hurdle Relay - McDermid, Rouse, Chaplin
>6400 Relay - M. Hazuka, J. Hazuka, Grotelueschen, Loritz
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Rouse, McDermid, Wadzinski
>1600 Medley Relay - Langenberg, Running, Tebon, Schaut
>Pole Vault Relay - Adamany, Rouse, Shaffer

3rd Place 4th Place

>1600 Relay - Hendricks, Burkart, Strebel, Langenberg >400 Relay - Clark, Running, Lamer, Heck
>800 Relay - Clark, Running, Lamer, Heck
>Long Jump Relay - Blink, Adamany, Heck
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Dan Adamany - Pole Vault
>Todd Blink - Long Jump
>Timm Schaetz - Discus
>Nick Mitchell - 100 Dash
>Jim Anderegg - 1600 Run
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run
>400 Relay - Clark, Running, Lamer, Mitchell

>Kurt McDermid - High Jump
>Steve Pavlick - 1600 Run
>Aaron Schaut - 800 Run
>Nick Mitchell - 200 Dash

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Todd Blink - Triple Jump
>Mike Hazuka - 800 Run

>Steve Rouse - Pole Vault
>Chris Clark - 100 Dash
>Jon Hazuka - 1600 Run
>Mike Running - 200 Dash
>Steve Pavlick - 3200 Run
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WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place

>Dan Adamany - Pole Vault
>Todd Blink - Long Jump

>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run >Kurt McDermid - High Jump
>Todd Blink - Triple Jump
>Jim Anderegg - 1600 Run
>Aaron Schaut - 800 Run
>400 Relay - Clark, Running,
Lamer, Mitchell

4th Place 5th Place

>Timm Schaetz - Discus
>Nick Mitchell - 100 Dash
>Steve Pavlick - 1600 Run
>Nick Mitchell - 200 Dash

>Mike Hazuka - 800 Run

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 3 Points

6th Place Participants

>Todd Blink - Long Jump >Dan Adamany - Pole Vault
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run
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1993
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Pat Prochnow

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Scott Mallien, Dave Destache

Barry Valentine, Mike VandenAvond, Carrie Vercauteren

Season Results

Indoor
Oshkosh Titan

10th Place
Neenah Invite

1st Place
FRCC Conference Meet

1st  Place

Outdoor
Preble / East Relays

2nd Place
Notre Dame Invite

4th Place
DC Everest Relays

2nd Place
City Meet
1st Place

Appleton East Invite
2nd Place

FRVC Conference
1st Place

Brown County
1st Place

FRVC Conference Relays
1st Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

1st  Place
WIAA Sectional

2nd Place
WIAA State Meet

9 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1993 Preble Men’s Track and Field Team 7 team titles during the season.  Titles included the indoor and
outdoor FRVC Conference meets as well as the Conference Relays, the City Meet, the Brown County Meet,
and the WIAA Regional.  They finished the season with a 2nd place in the WIAA Regional and scored 9
points at the State Meet.

Individually the team was led by Dave Loritz 4th place in the 3200 Meter Run, and Aaron Schaut’s 5th place
finish in the 800 Meter Run at State.  Other top performers included Chris Clark (sprints & relays), Rick Heck
(sprints & relays), Mike Running (sprints & relays), Andy Lamer (sprints & Relays), Josh Reckelberg
(Jumps), Steve Rouse (Pole Vault), Timm Schaetz (weights), John Wilson (weights), Greg Shaffer (triple
Jump), Jim Anderegg (distance), Mike Hazuka (distance), Chris Voskuil (relays), and Steve Langenberg
(relays),

Records Set

Indoor No records set

Outdoor No records set

Relays No records set

Oshkosh Titan - Indoor

Team Place 10th Place

2nd Place 3rd Place 4th Place

>Chris Clark - 55 Dash >Dave Loritz - 3200 Run >Aaron Schaut - 800 Run

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place
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FRVC Conference  - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - Schaut, M. Hazuka,
Vieth, Voskuil
>Steve Rouse - 55 H Hurdles
>Dave Loritz - 1600 Run
>Aaron Schaut - 800 Run
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run

>Chris Clark - 55 Dash
>Mike Hazuka - 800 Run
>Timm Schaetz - Shot Put
>Steve Rouse - Pole Vault

>Andy Lamer - 55 Dash
>Andy Lamer - 200 Dash

4th Place 5th Place

>1600 Relay - Anderegg, Langenberg,
Burkart, Strebel
>Chris Voskuil - High Jump (tie)
>Scott Jensen - High Jump (tie)

>Chris Clark - 200 Dash
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Preble/East Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Distance Medley Relay - Schaut,
Langenberg, Anderegg, Loritz
>440 H Hurdle Relay - Rouse, Long,
Reckelberg, Jensen
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Rouse,
Wadzinski, Reckelburg
>Discus Relay - Cooper, Wilson,
Brovont, Schaetz
>3200 Relay - M. Hazuka, Vieth,
Voskuil, Loritz

>6400 Relay - M. Hazuka,
Grotelueschen, Froelich, Voskuil
>800 Relay - Clark, Running, Lamer,
Heck

>1600 Medley Relay - Anderegg,
Running, Lamer, Schaut
>Shot Put Relay - Cooper, Wilson,
Brovont, Schaetz
>400 Relay - Clark, Tebon, Lamer,
Heck
>Pole Vault - Rouse, Sautebin,
Juengst

3rd Place 4th Place

>Triple Jump Relay - J. Hazuka, Jensen, Reckelberg,
Rouse

>Long Jump Relay - Jensen, VanSchyndle, Heck, Lamer
>1600 Relay - Strebel, Langenberg, VanSchyndle, Burkart

Notre Dame Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 4th Place

DC Everest Relays  - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd  Place
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Chris Clark - 100 Dash
>Dave Loritz - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Clark, Heck, Running,
Lamer
>Steve Rouse - 300 I Hurdles
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run
>John Wilson - Discus
>Steve Rouse - Pole Vault
>3200 Relay - M. Hazuka,
Langenberg, Grotelueschen, Voskuil

>Steve Rouse - 110 H Hurdles
>Jim Anderegg - 1600 Run
>Aaron Schaut - 800 Run
>Andy Lamer - 200 Dash
>Tim Schaetz - Discus

>Rick Heck - 100 Dash
>Mike Hazuka - 800 Run
>Chris Clark - 200 Dash
>Tim Schaetz - Shot Put
>Jon Hazuka - Pole Vault

4th Place 5th Place

>Aaron Schaut - 1600 Run
>1600 Relay - Strebel, M. Hazuka,
Burkart, Schaut
>John Wilson - Shot Put
>Rick Heck - Long Jump

>Jeremy Wadzinski - 300 I Hurdles
>Chris Voskuil - 800 Run
>Mike Running - 200 Dash
>Steve Rouse - Long Jump
>Greg Brovont - Discus

Appleton East Invite  - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd  Place
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st  Place 2nd  Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - M. Hazuka,
Langenberg, Voskuil, Schaut
>John Wilson - Discus
>Dave Loritz o- 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Clark, Heck,
Running, Lamer
>Aaron Schaut - 800 Run
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run

>Timm Schaetz - Discus
>Steve Rouse - Pole Vault

>Steve Rouse - 110 H Hurdles
>Jim Anderegg - 1600 Run
>Timm Schaetz - Shot Put

4th Place 5th Place

>Steve Rouse - 300 I Hurdles
>John Wilson - Shot Put
>Mike Hazuka - 800 Run
>Andy Lamer - 200 Dash

>Chris Clark - 100 Dash
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Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st  Place 2nd  Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - Schaut, Hazuka,
Langenberg, Voskuil
>Aaron Schaut - 800 Run
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run

>Chris Clark - 100 Dash
>Jim Anderegg - 1600 Run
>Timm Schaetz - Discus

>John Wilson - Discus
>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump
>Steve Rouse - Pole Vault

4th Place 5th Place

>Chad Strebel - 400 Dash
>Mike Hazuka - 800 Run
>Chris Clark - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - Strebel, Burkart,
Anderegg, VanSchyndle
>John Wilson - Shot Put

>Steve Rouse - 110 H Hurdles
>Steve Rouse - 300 I Hurdles
>Timm Schaetz - Shot Put
>Greg Shaffer - Triple Jump

FRVC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Distance Medley Relay - Strebel, Vieth, Schaut, Loritz
>400 Relay - Clark, Heck, Running, Lamer
>3200 Relay - M. Hazuka, Loritz, Voskuil, Schaut
>800 Relay - Clark, Heck, Running, Lamer
>Long Jump Relay - Heck, VanSchyndle, Tebon
>Triple Jump Relay - Reckelberg, Shaffer, J. Hazuka
>Discus Relay - Schaetz, Wilson, Brovont
>Pole Vault Relay - Rouse, J. Hazuka, Wadzinski

>330 H Hurdle Relay - Rouse, Sheehan, Reckelberg
>1600 Medley Relay - Strebel, Tebon, Reckelberg, Langenberg
>Shot Put Relay - Schaetz, Wilson, Brovont

3rd Place 5th Place

>6400 Relay - Voskuil, Groteluschen, Froelich, M. Hazuka
>900 I Hurdle Relay o- Rouse, Wadzinski, Sheehan

>High Jump Relay (tie) - Voskuil, Hazuka, Sheehan
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Timm Schaetz - Discus
>Dave Loritz - 1600 Run
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run

>Steve Rouse - Pole Vault
>Rick Heck - Long Jump
>Chris Clark - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Clark, Heck, Running,
Lamer
>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump

>Jon Hazuka - Pole Vault
>Aaron Schaut - 800 Run
>John Wilson - Discus
>Greg Shaffer - Triple Jump

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Steve Rouse - 110 H Hurdles
>Andy Lamer - 200 Dash

>John Wilson - Shot Put
>Chad Strebel - 400 Dash
>Mike Hazuka - 800 Run
>Mike Running - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - Strebel, Schaut,
Hazuka, Shaffer
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WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 2nd  Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place

>Dave Loritz - 1600 Run
>Aaron Schaut - 800 Run
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run

>400 Relay - Clark, Heck, Running,
Lamer

>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Chris Clark - 100 Dash
>Steve Rouse - Pole Vault
> Timm Schaetz - Discus

>Rick Heck - Long Jump

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 9 Points

4th Place 5th Place

>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run >Aaron Schaut - 800 Run

Participants

>Dave Loritz - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Clark, Heck, Running,
Lamer
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1994
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Pat Prochnow

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Paul Donart, Scott Mallien

Barry Valentine, Mike VandenAvond

Season Results

Indoor
Oshkosh Titan

21st Place
Neenah Invite

1st Place
FRVC Conference

1st Place

Outdoor
Preble/East Relays

1st  Place
DC Everest Invite

1st Place
City Meet
1st  Place

FRVC Conference
1st  Place

Brown County
1st Place

FRVC Relays
1st  Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

1st  Place
WIAA Sectional

2nd  Place
WIAA State Meet

17 Points
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Season Highlights
The Men’s Track and Field Team of 1994 had a very successful season winning every regular season meet
except the Oshkosh Titan indoor invite.  Victories included both indoor and outdoor FRVC Conference
Meets.  Also 3 relays meets, the City Meet and The Brown County Meet.

Individually the team was led by Dave Loritz who finished 2nd at the WIAA State Meet in the 3200 Meter Run
and 3rd in the 1600 Meter Run.  The 3200 Meter Relay Team of Marty Froelich, Dave Loritz, Josh Vieth, and
Jim Anderegg finished 5th at the State Meet which set the Preble School Record.  Other top performers
included Chris Clark (sprints & relays), Mike Running (relays), Rick Heck (relays), Andy Lamer (relays), Josh
Reckelberg (Jumps), Jeremy Wadzinski (Pole Vault), John Wilson (weights), Corey Sautebin (Pole Vault),
Chad Strebel (middle distance & relays), James Hendricks (distance), Rob Johnston (weights), and Rob
Johnston (weights).

Records Set

Indoor No records set

Outdoor 3200 Meter Relay

Relay Marty Froelich, Dave Loritz, Josh Vieth, Jim Anderegg - 3200 Meter Relay (8:02.48)

Oshkosh Titan  - Indoor

Team Place 21st Place

4th Place 5th Place

>Chris Clark - 55 Dash >Dave Loritz - 3200 Run

Neenah Invitational - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place
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FRVC Conference Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - Junion, Froelich,
Vieth, Anderegg
>Dave Loritz - 1600 Run
>4 Lap Relay - Clark, Reckelberg,
Heck, Lamer
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run
>John Wilson - Shot Put
>Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump

>Matt VanSchyndle - 400 Dash
>Jim Anderegg - 800 Run

>1600 Relay - Strebel,
VanSchyndle, Bos, Anderegg

4th Place 5th Place

>Chris Clark - 55 Dash
>Andy Lamer - 200 Dash
>Shawn Cooper - Shot Put

>Steve Sheehan - 55 H Hurdles
>Andy Lamer - 55 Dash
>Marty Froelich - 800 Run
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
>Corey Sautebin - Pole Vault
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Preble/East Relays  - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Distance Medley Relay - Vieth,
Strebel, Anderegg, Loritz
>1600 Medley Relay - Strebel, Heck,
Lamer, Anderegg
>400 Relay - Clark, Running, Heck,
Lamer
>800 Relay - Clark, Reckelberg, Heck,
Lamer
>Discus Relay - Smith, Cooper,
Johnston, Wilson

>6400 Relay - Grotelusechen,
Hendricks, Junion, Froelich
>3200 Relay - Froelich, Vieth, Junion,
Loritz
>Pole Vault Relay - Shaffer,
VanSchyndle, Heck, Reckelberg

.>440 H Hurdle Relay - Sheehan,
Long, Reckelberg, Wadzinski
>Shot Put Relay - Geurts, Cooper,
Johnston, Wilson
>Triple Jump Relay - Reckelberg,
Shaffer, VanSchyndle, Popour

4th Place 5th Place

>1600 Relay - VanSchyndle, Shaffer,
Bos, Sheehan

>900 I Hurdle Relay - Reckelberg,
Wadzinski, Long

DC Everest Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place
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Green Bay City Meet  - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Chris Clark - 100 Dash
>Dave Loritz - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Clark, Running, Heck,
Lamer
>Jim Anderegg - 800 Run
>Chris Clark - 200 Dash
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run
>Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump
>John Wilson - Discus
>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump
>Jeremy Wadzinski - Pole Vault
>3200 Relay - Vieth, Froelich,
VanSchyndle, Anderegg

>.Jeremy Wadzinski - 110 H Hurdles
>Mike Running - 100 Dash

>Rick Heck - 100 Dash
>Josh Vieth - 800 Run
>Josh Reckelberg - 200 Dash
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Strebel,
VanSchyndle, Shaffer, Anderegg
>John Wilson - Shot Put

4th Place 5th Place

>Steve Sheehan - 110 H Hurdles
>Chad Strebel - 400 Dash
>Andy Lamer - 200 Dash
>Rob Johnston - Shot Put
>Rob Johnston - Discus

>Mike Grotelueshen - 1600 Run
>Greg Shaffer - Long Jump
>Greg Shaffer - Triple Jump
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FRVC Conference Meet  - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>John Wilson - Discus
>3200 Relay - Vieth, VanSchyndle,
Froelich, Anderegg
>Dave Loritz - 1600 Run
>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump
>Rob Johnston - Shot Put
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run

>Chris Clark - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Clark, Running, Heck,
Lamer
>Jeremy Wadzinski - Pole Vault
>Jim Anderegg - 800 Run

>Corey Sautebin - Pole Vault
>Marty Froelich - 800 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Shawn Cooper - Discus
>Greg Shaffer - Triple Jump
>John Wilson - Shot Put
>1600 Relay - Strebel, Shaffer,
VanSchyndle, Froelich

>Mike Running - 100 Dash
>Chad Strebel - 400 Dash
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
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Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - Vieth, Froelich,
VanSchyndle, Anderegg
>Dave Loritz - 1600 Run
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run

>Chris Clark - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Clark, Running, Heck,
Lamer
>Jim Anderegg - 800 Run
>John Wilson - Discus
>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump

>Josh Vieth - 800 Run
>John Wilson - Shot Put

4th Place 5th Place

>Chad Strebel - 400 Dash
>Chris Clark - 200 Dash
>Rob Johnston - Shot Put
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Strebel, Lamer,
VanSchyndle, Froelich

>Josh Reckelberg - 200 Dash
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FRCC Conference Relays  - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Distance Medley Relay - Strebel, Vieth, Froelich, Loritz
>Discus Relay - Wilson, Johnston, Cooper
>1600 Medley Relay - Strebel, Jacobson, Shaffer, Anderegg
>400 Relay - Clark, Running, Reckelberg, Lamer
>Triple Jump Relay - Reckelberg, Shaffer, Wadzinski
>Shot Put Relay - Wilson, Johnston, Cooper
>3200 Relay - Vieth, Froelich, VanSchyndle, Loritz

>900 I Hurdle Relay - Sheehan, Wadzinski, Reckelberg
>Pole Vault Relay - Wadzinski, Sautebin, Widmer
>800 Relay - Clark, Running, Reckelberg, Lamer

3rd Place 4th Place

>330 H Hurdle Relay - Sheehan, Reckelberg, Wadzinski
>Long Jump Relay - Reckelberg, Shaffer, VanSchyndle
>6400 Relay - Hendricks, Junion, Zellner, Grotelueschen

>1600 Relay - Bos, Reckelberg, Anderegg, Jacobson
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 1st  Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Dave Loritz - 1600 Run
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run
>400 Relay - Clark, Running, Heck, Lamer
>3200 Relay - Vieth, Froelich, VanSchyndle,
Anderegg
>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump

>Jim Anderegg - 800 Run
>John Wilson - Discus
>Jeremy Wadzinski - Pole Vault

>Chris Clark - 100 Dash
>John Wilson - Shot Put
>Corey Sautebin - Pole Vault
>1600 Relay - Strebel, Froelich,
Lamer, Anderegg

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Chad Strebel - 400 Dash
>Josh Vieth - 800 Run

>Mike Running - 100 Dash
>Rick Heck - 200 Dash
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
>Greg Shaffer - Triple Jump
>Shawn Cooper - Discus
>Rob Johnston - Shot Put
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WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 2nd  Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifiers

3rd Place

>Dave Loritz - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Clark, Running, Heck,
Lamer
>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run
>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump
>Jeremy Wadzinski - Pole Vault

>3200 Relay - Vieth, Froelich, VanSchyndle, Anderegg
(Qualified for State Meet as an extra qualifier)
>John Wilson - Discus

4th Place 5th Place

>Chris Clark - 100 Dash
>1600 Relay - Strebel, Froelich,
Anderegg, Andy Lamer
>John Wilson - Shot Put
>Corey Sautebin - Pole Vault

>Jim Anderegg - 800 Run

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 17 Points

2nd Place 3rd Place 5th Place

>Dave Loritz - 3200 Run >Dave Loritz - 1600 Run >3200 Relay - Froelich, Loritz,
Vieth, Anderegg

Participants

>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump
>Jeremy Wadzinski - Pole Vault
>400 Relay - Clark, Running, Heck, Lamer
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